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  Klasyfikacja Generalna  

1 1 Balcerek Waldemar Małgorzata Balcerek Lancer EVO IX 6 brak 4:10.34 4:01.42 4:10.12 4:07.27 4:04.10 20:33.25

2 2 Witucki Jacek Impreza Type R 6 brak 4:26.05 4:11.37 4:05.46 4:02.01 4:03.00 20:47.89 14.64

3 9 Szwankowski Piotr Arek Lancer EVO IX 6 brak 4:30.33 4:10.60 4:04.28 4:02.76 4:00.67 20:48.64 15.39

4 13 Sękowski Artur Łukasz Szterleja Renault Megane RS 5 brak 4:22.81 4:10.77 4:20.44 4:13.81 4:12.25 21:20.08 46.83

5 33 Kleczewski Bartosz Maciej Krystkowiak Subaru Impreza GT 6 brak 4:36.94 4:24.20 4:18.11 4:14.70 4:17.36 21:51.31 1:18.06

6 5 Flis Daniel Ariel Flis Subaru Impreza 6 brak 4:35.81 4:24.09 4:23.84 4:19.25 4:17.00 21:59.99 1:26.74

7 4 Klatta Jakub Subaru Impreza 6 brak 4:40.36 4:32.03 4:22.66 4:16.50 4:14.25 22:05.80 1:32.55

8 11 Rogala Piotr Igor Witkowski EVO IX 6 brak 4:43.53 4:32.18 4:24.78 4:16.86 4:14.06 22:11.41 1:38.16

9 16 Palusko Bartosz BMW M3.0 5 RWD 4:35.16 4:20.95 4:25.44 4:43.75 4:19.81 22:25.11 1:51.86

10 14 KASPRZAK TOMASZ MIKOŁAJ CICHOCKI BMW E 36 5 RWD 4:51.08 4:31.39 4:24.48 4:21.98 4:19.29 22:28.22 1:54.97

11 66 Firlej Sławomir Toyota Corolla 3 brak 4:40.82 4:31.28 4:25.11 4:26.12 4:26.93 22:30.26 1:57.01

12 84 Kozicki Tomasz Małgorzata Kozicka Honda Civic 3 brak 4:37.46 4:35.05 4:27.12 4:27.27 4:23.62 22:30.52 1:57.27

13 38 Figel Maciej Leszek Ilak BMW E36 318ti Compact m44 4 RWD 4:39.40 4:31.80 4:30.34 4:26.13 4:23.57 22:31.24 1:57.99

14 35 Sobczak Jacek BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:37.80 4:38.20 4:28.09 4:22.47 4:24.72 22:31.28 1:58.03

15 64 Foltyn Tomasz Sebastian Haise Peugeot 106 MAXI 3 brak 4:46.80 4:33.60 4:25.68 4:23.58 4:22.57 22:32.23 1:58.98

16 88 maciejewski adam marek radke honda syfik 3 brak 4:38.34 4:29.78 4:35.22 4:28.73 4:30.10 22:42.17 2:08.92

17 46 Michalak Jakub BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:51.44 4:34.19 4:38.36 4:28.00 4:19.49 22:51.48 2:18.23

18 7 Krystkowiak Maciej Subaru Impreza GT 6 brak 4:44.78 4:39.22 4:30.89 4:31.80 4:29.09 22:55.78 2:22.53

19 40 Nowicki Michał Opel Astra GSI 4 brak 4:43.56 4:38.04 4:44.93 4:25.59 4:24.97 22:57.09 2:23.84

20 45 Puchalski Wojtek Ania Malicka BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:44.35 4:35.69 4:33.69 4:31.29 4:32.53 22:57.55 2:24.30

21 41 Flaczyk Piotr Marek Fridrich Nissan Sunny 4 brak 4:40.52 4:34.47 4:39.58 4:34.56 4:33.07 23:02.20 2:28.95

22 31 Solecki Bartłomiej BMW M3.0 5 RWD 4:43.67 4:33.54 4:32.22 4:48.04 4:27.02 23:04.49 2:31.24

23 43 Wyrębiak Łukasz Seat Ibiza 4 brak 4:44.29 4:40.15 4:35.54 4:35.10 4:29.68 23:04.76 2:31.51

24 17 Warlich Adam Agnieszka Szofer BMW M3.0 5 RWD 4:39.67 4:22.46 5:29.30 4:18.48 4:19.99 23:09.90 2:36.65

25 90 Janiak Łukasz Fiat CC 2 brak 5:02.00 4:37.42 4:34.10 4:28.48 4:28.47 23:10.47 2:37.22

26 77 Wieczorek Jacek Tomasz Różak Honda CRX 3 brak 4:48.59 4:49.56 4:33.42 4:31.40 4:27.87 23:10.84 2:37.59

27 39 Sudoł Robert Honda Civic 4 brak 4:52.93 4:35.31 4:32.22 4:40.57 4:30.41 23:11.44 2:38.19

28 8 Tyc Arkadiusz Tomek Andrzejewski Subaru Impreza STI RA 6 brak 4:54.80 4:39.66 4:52.72 4:23.37 4:22.95 23:13.50 2:40.25

29 82 Sikora Łukasz CRX 3 brak 4:40.42 4:36.00 4:44.95 4:39.41 4:33.03 23:13.81 2:40.56

30 37 Bartoszak Piotr Subaru Impreza 4 brak 4:53.63 4:40.63 4:40.80 4:32.69 4:29.44 23:17.19 2:43.94

31 10 TARAZEWICZ JACEK Marek Tarazewicz SUBARU IMPREZA 6 brak 4:54.35 4:43.80 4:40.16 4:31.45 4:28.33 23:18.09 2:44.84
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32 91 Kolasiński Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:44.86 4:40.53 4:40.84 4:35.55 4:36.79 23:18.57 2:45.32

33 67 radke marek adam maciejewski honda syfik 3 brak 4:40.25 4:36.40 4:49.50 4:43.10 4:29.71 23:18.96 2:45.71

34 42 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318 is 4 RWD 4:40.29 4:32.60 4:27.68 5:02.85 4:41.62 23:25.04 2:51.79

35 68 Dąbkiewicz Krzysztof Piotr Schupke peugeot 106 xsi rain sport 3 brak 4:51.32 4:39.63 4:49.07 4:34.72 4:30.83 23:25.57 2:52.32

36 86 Kuropka Piotr Michał Wojtkowiak Opel Corsa GSI 3 brak 5:03.15 4:42.29 4:36.63 4:32.89 4:34.37 23:29.33 2:56.08

37 36 Ratajczak Krzysztof Marcin Szturma Subaru Impreza 4 brak 5:20.66 4:36.57 4:36.95 4:29.78 4:28.61 23:32.57 2:59.32

38 92 Marcinowski Szymon Bogusław Kozłowski Suzuki Swift 2 brak 4:59.47 4:47.12 4:38.88 4:36.66 4:36.21 23:38.34 3:05.09

39 79 Rogala Jakub ??? Peugeot 106 3 brak 4:55.79 4:44.19 4:42.04 4:41.96 4:35.22 23:39.20 3:05.95

40 127 szkudlarek Maciej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup A 5:10.79 4:35.96 4:41.70 4:36.95 4:38.52 23:43.92 3:10.67

41 105 szkudlarek mariusz urszula stachurska fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:55.35 4:46.53 4:40.37 4:44.09 4:41.73 23:48.07 3:14.82

42 70 Żak Adam Bartosz Żak Honda CRX 3 brak 4:55.51 4:48.33 4:43.09 4:49.46 4:35.85 23:52.24 3:18.99

43 113 Grabowski Michał Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup A 4:48.50 4:44.62 4:41.47 5:03.84 4:40.68 23:59.11 3:25.86

44 51 Antczak Adrian Arkadiusz Białek BMW 318is 4 RWD 5:04.14 4:54.16 4:48.12 4:40.37 4:37.52 24:04.31 3:31.06

45 117 Zawada Łukasz Joanna Zawada Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:58.13 4:49.87 4:48.28 4:47.04 4:44.61 24:07.93 3:34.68

46 27 Maciejewski Tomasz Wojciech Maciejewski BMW 318 E30 5 RWD 5:11.98 4:52.14 4:46.86 4:41.48 4:39.00 24:11.46 3:38.21

47 126 Drzewiecki Michał Patryk Wawer Honda CRX 3 brak 5:09.36 4:42.10 4:56.09 4:43.64 4:43.17 24:14.36 3:41.11

48 3 Grzybkowski Michał Kaziu Pompka Subaru Impreza STI 6 brak 5:10.42 4:54.48 4:47.49 4:49.00 4:43.49 24:24.88 3:51.63

49 72 Chowaniec Grzegorz dobicki mateusz BMW E 36 compact na pełnym ogn 3 RWD 5:17.29 4:55.80 4:48.33 4:48.11 4:43.99 24:33.52 4:00.27

50 118 Ratajczak Jacek Izabela Ratajczak Fiat 126p 1 brak 5:11.25 4:59.02 4:58.17 4:50.39 4:44.28 24:43.11 4:09.86

51 95 Baranowski Piotr Adam Baranowski Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup A 5:06.68 5:00.48 4:58.92 4:53.78 5:03.39 25:03.25 4:30.00

52 21 Kałmuczak Piotr Kamila Kałmuczak BMW E30 5 RWD 5:13.50 5:05.05 4:59.36 4:53.57 4:52.43 25:03.91 4:30.66

53 50 Hałas Jakub Konstanty Ślesicki BMW 318is 4 RWD 5:37.69 4:57.12 4:52.35 4:47.55 4:49.23 25:03.94 4:30.69

54 116 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 brak 5:16.25 5:04.04 4:57.17 4:53.75 4:54.02 25:05.23 4:31.98

55 48 Urbaniak Mateusz Tomasz Urbaniak Opel Astra 4 brak 5:23.08 5:02.91 4:54.69 4:59.21 4:46.50 25:06.39 4:33.14

56 20 Wójtowicz Jarek BMW 5 brak 5:11.47 5:13.14 4:54.43 4:54.94 4:54.48 25:08.46 4:35.21

57 52 Mikołajczak Przemysław Joanna Piotrowska Nissan Sunny 4 brak 5:22.55 4:36.43 5:05.64 5:02.29 5:03.37 25:10.28 4:37.03

58 99 Wojciechowski Tomasz DeZ Piotr Szatkowski Fiat SC 2 brak 5:30.05 5:15.54 4:52.15 4:47.05 4:46.65 25:11.44 4:38.19

59 120 Górecki Sebastian Krzysztof Górecki Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:14.37 5:02.71 4:59.03 4:59.48 4:56.35 25:11.94 4:38.69

60 96 Żołądkiewicz Marcin Anna Brych Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup A 5:07.78 5:06.95 5:03.08 5:02.92 4:52.88 25:13.61 4:40.36

61 44 Kuratczyk Jan Piotr Wawrzyniak BMW 320i 4 RWD 5:14.26 5:07.62 4:59.81 4:59.07 4:55.68 25:16.44 4:43.19

62 121 MAŁECKI MARCIN TOMASZ BINISZKIEWICZ SMATR FORTWO 1 brak 5:14.18 5:07.24 5:01.26 4:59.22 5:00.57 25:22.47 4:49.22

63 69 Radziejowski Piotr Honda Civic 3 brak 5:11.22 5:03.59 5:12.77 4:59.11 4:56.06 25:22.75 4:49.50

64 62 Lisowski Radosław Piotr Frąckiewiak MG ZR 160 4 brak 5:17.92 5:25.59 4:57.79 4:51.58 4:49.92 25:22.80 4:49.55

65 75 Langner Krzysztof VW Polo 3 brak 5:27.64 5:17.70 4:55.48 4:53.69 4:53.89 25:28.40 4:55.15
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66 104 WOŹNIAK SEBASTIAN VW POLO 2 brak 5:16.94 5:09.94 5:05.60 4:58.70 5:00.73 25:31.91 4:58.66

67 114 Szymczak Jedrzej Wojciech Donder Fiat CC 2 brak 5:23.69 5:17.89 5:01.38 4:57.55 4:56.64 25:37.15 5:03.90

68 54 Muszak Marek Monika Muszak BMW 320i 4 RWD 5:34.13 5:06.57 5:01.65 4:56.37 4:59.72 25:38.44 5:05.19

69 93 Jędrzejczak Paweł Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:41.96 5:02.28 5:06.93 4:56.04 4:55.18 25:42.39 5:09.14

70 98 Tynecki Krzysztof cinquecento 2 brak 5:19.37 5:03.51 5:09.28 5:05.04 5:11.80 25:49.00 5:15.75

71 102 Bukiewicz Maciej Dariusz Bukiewicz Fiat seicento 2 brak 5:29.89 5:11.89 5:08.47 5:05.25 5:04.04 25:59.54 5:26.29

72 101 Gola Jarosław Magdalena Gola Fiat SC 2 brak 5:23.36 5:08.82 5:04.40 5:16.24 5:10.32 26:03.14 5:29.89

73 53 Misiorny Adam Natalia Skorwider Honda Civic 4 brak 6:40.58 4:57.79 4:50.75 4:37.71 4:59.13 26:05.96 5:32.71

74 124 Kazmierczak Tomasz Robert Stachowski Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:34.86 5:13.04 5:13.74 5:05.93 5:06.03 26:13.60 5:40.35

75 112 Nowak Zbigniew Fiat Seicento 2 brak 5:27.19 5:21.62 5:11.22 5:12.60 5:13.14 26:25.77 5:52.52

76 97 Stawny Radek Marcin Chrzan Fiat Seicento 2 brak 5:13.33 5:52.72 5:17.39 5:10.10 4:55.79 26:29.33 5:56.08

77 80 Iwanoczko Dawid MAZDA MX-3 seria:D 3 brak 5:39.66 5:28.79 5:22.25 5:04.99 4:55.71 26:31.40 5:58.15

78 74 Rugała Paweł Stanisław Jeske opel kadet e sedan 3 brak 5:30.88 5:22.76 5:12.45 5:21.07 5:10.59 26:37.75 6:04.50

79 6 Kuster-Kałmuczak Kamila Piotr Kałmuczak Audi A4 6 brak 5:29.10 5:10.91 5:11.24 5:04.71 5:44.95 26:40.91 6:07.66

80 125 Stachowski Robert Tomasz Kazmierczak Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:41.75 5:27.09 5:22.03 5:17.82 5:12.12 27:00.81 6:27.56

81 100 Piechura Grzegorz Monika Kania Peugeot 206 2 brak 5:33.43 5:25.99 5:28.02 5:13.70 5:20.94 27:02.08 6:28.83

82 110 Binaś Łukasz Jakub Dorna Fiat Seicento Sporting 2 Cento-Cup N 5:32.18 5:23.44 5:19.84 5:22.93 5:24.12 27:02.51 6:29.26

83 103 Horbaczewski Mirosław Jarosław Rychlik Fiat Seicento 2 brak 5:46.91 5:22.32 5:18.07 5:20.44 5:22.28 27:10.02 6:36.77

84 63 Białek Arkadiusz Adrian Antczak BMW 318is 4 RWD 5:25.93 5:11.43 4:46.20 6:51.92 4:57.83 27:13.31 6:40.06

85 107 Horanin Paweł Karol Gliwa SC 1.1 2 Cento-Cup N 5:32.68 5:29.05 6:09.40 5:06.90 5:29.79 27:47.82 7:14.57

86 106 Bobak Aga Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N 5:52.93 5:49.12 5:44.77 5:40.81 5:29.54 28:37.17 8:03.92

87 108 Erber Adrian Katarzyna Mysłowiecka Ford Fiesta 2 brak 5:58.53 5:51.65 5:44.73 5:40.89 5:41.55 28:57.35 8:24.10

88 59 Szumiłowski Sebastian Jakub Pietrzak Lexus IS200 4 RWD 6:01.67 5:52.15 6:03.57 5:32.71 5:34.45 29:04.55 8:31.30

89 115 Patan Leszek Monika Patan Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup A 6:16.44 5:13.75 5:05.04 9:19.73 5:12.60 31:07.56 10:34.31

DNS - SS1

12 Karwanski Marcin Subaru Impreza 6 brak

18 Kamiński Krzysztof Błażej Anus BMW E36 5 brak

19 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD

22 Krug Dawid BMW 325i 5 RWD

23 Janiński Marcin BMW M 5 RWD

47 Kołakowski Mariusz Anna Masłowska Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

55 Ignyś Artur Bartosz Ignyś Bmw e36 318ti 4 RWD
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56 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW 318is 4 RWD

57 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD

58 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz Martyna Kabza Honda Civic Type R 4 brak

60 Jaros Marcin Kia Ceed 4 brak 5:27.06 4:58.31 4:46.53

61 Płaczek Tomasz Kia Ceed 4 brak 5:11.32 4:54.32 4:46.63

71 Rakus Mateusz Bartek Wadelski Honda Civic 3 brak

73 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Ścierra 3 RWD

83 Staszek Marcin Joanna Obiala Peugeot 106 Rallye 3 brak

85 Doliński Jarosław Mitsubishi Colt 3 brak

109 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N

111 Danielak Przemysław Fiat CC 2 brak

119 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Polski Fiat 126p 1 RWD

122 NOWICKI DAREK KOCZUR KRZYSZTOF KIA PICANTO 1 brak

123 Wawrzyniak Mateusz Kia Picanto 1 brak

DNF - SS1

34 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

78 Żywocki Marek Honda CRX 3 brak 4:56.24 4:54.87 4:42.79 4:47.32

DNS - SS2

12 Karwanski Marcin Subaru Impreza 6 brak

18 Kamiński Krzysztof Błażej Anus BMW E36 5 brak

19 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD

22 Krug Dawid BMW 325i 5 RWD

23 Janiński Marcin BMW M 5 RWD

24 Sturzbecher Gracjan Artur Romanowski Saab 900 5 brak 6:02.03

25 Sturzbecher Grzegorz Saab 9-3 5 brak 5:44.33

34 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

47 Kołakowski Mariusz Anna Masłowska Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

55 Ignyś Artur Bartosz Ignyś Bmw e36 318ti 4 RWD

56 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW 318is 4 RWD

57 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD

58 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz Martyna Kabza Honda Civic Type R 4 brak
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71 Rakus Mateusz Bartek Wadelski Honda Civic 3 brak

73 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Ścierra 3 RWD

83 Staszek Marcin Joanna Obiala Peugeot 106 Rallye 3 brak

85 Doliński Jarosław Mitsubishi Colt 3 brak

87 Mrówka Artur BMW E30 3 RWD 6:19.30

109 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N

111 Danielak Przemysław Fiat CC 2 brak

119 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Polski Fiat 126p 1 RWD

122 NOWICKI DAREK KOCZUR KRZYSZTOF KIA PICANTO 1 brak

DNF - SS2

15 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW Mniam Mniam 5 RWD 4:22.16

81 chmielewski leszek Honda CRX 3 brak 5:06.72

DNS - SS3

12 Karwanski Marcin Subaru Impreza 6 brak

15 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW Mniam Mniam 5 RWD 4:22.16

18 Kamiński Krzysztof Błażej Anus BMW E36 5 brak

19 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD

22 Krug Dawid BMW 325i 5 RWD

23 Janiński Marcin BMW M 5 RWD

24 Sturzbecher Gracjan Artur Romanowski Saab 900 5 brak 6:02.03

25 Sturzbecher Grzegorz Saab 9-3 5 brak 5:44.33

32 Olek Michał BMW 323TI 5 RWD 5:00.39 6:25.18

34 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

47 Kołakowski Mariusz Anna Masłowska Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

49 Kubala Dariusz Marek Przybylski Peugeot 307 4 brak 5:07.04 4:58.27

55 Ignyś Artur Bartosz Ignyś Bmw e36 318ti 4 RWD

56 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW 318is 4 RWD

57 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD

58 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz Martyna Kabza Honda Civic Type R 4 brak

71 Rakus Mateusz Bartek Wadelski Honda Civic 3 brak

73 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Ścierra 3 RWD
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81 chmielewski leszek Honda CRX 3 brak 5:06.72

83 Staszek Marcin Joanna Obiala Peugeot 106 Rallye 3 brak

85 Doliński Jarosław Mitsubishi Colt 3 brak

87 Mrówka Artur BMW E30 3 RWD 6:19.30

109 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N

111 Danielak Przemysław Fiat CC 2 brak

119 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Polski Fiat 126p 1 RWD

122 NOWICKI DAREK KOCZUR KRZYSZTOF KIA PICANTO 1 brak

123 Wawrzyniak Mateusz Kia Picanto 1 brak

DNF - SS3

28 Piątek Marcin Lech Kaczmarek BMW M3 GTR 5 RWD 4:31.67 4:22.78

DNS - SS4

12 Karwanski Marcin Subaru Impreza 6 brak

15 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW Mniam Mniam 5 RWD 4:22.16

18 Kamiński Krzysztof Błażej Anus BMW E36 5 brak

19 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD

22 Krug Dawid BMW 325i 5 RWD

23 Janiński Marcin BMW M 5 RWD

24 Sturzbecher Gracjan Artur Romanowski Saab 900 5 brak 6:02.03

25 Sturzbecher Grzegorz Saab 9-3 5 brak 5:44.33

26 Kaczmarek Tomasz Dawid Kaczmarek BMW 318 is 5 brak 5:23.86 1h01:55.45 5:11.22

28 Piątek Marcin Lech Kaczmarek BMW M3 GTR 5 RWD 4:31.67 4:22.78

32 Olek Michał BMW 323TI 5 RWD 5:00.39 6:25.18

34 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

47 Kołakowski Mariusz Anna Masłowska Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

49 Kubala Dariusz Marek Przybylski Peugeot 307 4 brak 5:07.04 4:58.27

55 Ignyś Artur Bartosz Ignyś Bmw e36 318ti 4 RWD

56 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW 318is 4 RWD

57 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD

58 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz Martyna Kabza Honda Civic Type R 4 brak

60 Jaros Marcin Kia Ceed 4 brak 5:27.06 4:58.31 4:46.53
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61 Płaczek Tomasz Kia Ceed 4 brak 5:11.32 4:54.32 4:46.63

71 Rakus Mateusz Bartek Wadelski Honda Civic 3 brak

73 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Ścierra 3 RWD

81 chmielewski leszek Honda CRX 3 brak 5:06.72

83 Staszek Marcin Joanna Obiala Peugeot 106 Rallye 3 brak

85 Doliński Jarosław Mitsubishi Colt 3 brak

87 Mrówka Artur BMW E30 3 RWD 6:19.30

89 Przedwojski Łukasz Mateusz Morkowski Honda 3 brak 5:34.86 5:23.70 5:17.35

109 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N

111 Danielak Przemysław Fiat CC 2 brak

119 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Polski Fiat 126p 1 RWD

122 NOWICKI DAREK KOCZUR KRZYSZTOF KIA PICANTO 1 brak

123 Wawrzyniak Mateusz Kia Picanto 1 brak

DNF - SS4

65 Kolasiński Marcin Rybiński Adam Honda CRX 3 brak 5:03.97 4:37.97 4:34.65

94 Klimecki Wojciech Suzuki Swift GTI 2 brak 4:49.19 4:41.84 4:41.65

DNS - SS5

12 Karwanski Marcin Subaru Impreza 6 brak

15 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW Mniam Mniam 5 RWD 4:22.16

18 Kamiński Krzysztof Błażej Anus BMW E36 5 brak

19 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD

22 Krug Dawid BMW 325i 5 RWD

23 Janiński Marcin BMW M 5 RWD

24 Sturzbecher Gracjan Artur Romanowski Saab 900 5 brak 6:02.03

25 Sturzbecher Grzegorz Saab 9-3 5 brak 5:44.33

26 Kaczmarek Tomasz Dawid Kaczmarek BMW 318 is 5 brak 5:23.86 1h01:55.45 5:11.22

28 Piątek Marcin Lech Kaczmarek BMW M3 GTR 5 RWD 4:31.67 4:22.78

29 Garczyński Krzysztof Wojtek Garczyński Bmw E34 5 brak 5:02.32 4:50.56 4:53.18 4:43.12

30 Pawlaczyk Przemysław Karmelo Gdeczyk 5 brak 5:47.20 5:13.68 5:09.86 5:10.75

32 Olek Michał BMW 323TI 5 RWD 5:00.39 6:25.18

34 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra GSi 4 brak
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47 Kołakowski Mariusz Anna Masłowska Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

49 Kubala Dariusz Marek Przybylski Peugeot 307 4 brak 5:07.04 4:58.27

55 Ignyś Artur Bartosz Ignyś Bmw e36 318ti 4 RWD

56 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW 318is 4 RWD

57 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD

58 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz Martyna Kabza Honda Civic Type R 4 brak

71 Rakus Mateusz Bartek Wadelski Honda Civic 3 brak

73 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Ścierra 3 RWD

76 Morkowski Mateusz Łukasz Przedwojski Honda Civic 3 brak 5:53.05 5:37.29 5:35.02 5:17.75

81 chmielewski leszek Honda CRX 3 brak 5:06.72

83 Staszek Marcin Joanna Obiala Peugeot 106 Rallye 3 brak

85 Doliński Jarosław Mitsubishi Colt 3 brak

87 Mrówka Artur BMW E30 3 RWD 6:19.30

89 Przedwojski Łukasz Mateusz Morkowski Honda 3 brak 5:34.86 5:23.70 5:17.35

94 Klimecki Wojciech Suzuki Swift GTI 2 brak 4:49.19 4:41.84 4:41.65

109 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N

111 Danielak Przemysław Fiat CC 2 brak

119 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Polski Fiat 126p 1 RWD

122 NOWICKI DAREK KOCZUR KRZYSZTOF KIA PICANTO 1 brak

123 Wawrzyniak Mateusz Kia Picanto 1 brak

128 Belka Piotr KIA PiCANTO 2 5:38.65 4:41.29 4:39.42 4:37.24

DNF - SS5

65 Kolasiński Marcin Rybiński Adam Honda CRX 3 brak 5:03.97 4:37.97 4:34.65

  Klasa 1  

1 117 Zawada Łukasz Joanna Zawada Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:58.13 4:49.87 4:48.28 4:47.04 4:44.61 24:07.93

2 118 Ratajczak Jacek Izabela Ratajczak Fiat 126p 1 brak 5:11.25 4:59.02 4:58.17 4:50.39 4:44.28 24:43.11 35.18

3 116 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 brak 5:16.25 5:04.04 4:57.17 4:53.75 4:54.02 25:05.23 57.30

4 120 Górecki Sebastian Krzysztof Górecki Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:14.37 5:02.71 4:59.03 4:59.48 4:56.35 25:11.94 1:04.01

5 121 MAŁECKI MARCIN TOMASZ BINISZKIEWICZ SMATR FORTWO 1 brak 5:14.18 5:07.24 5:01.26 4:59.22 5:00.57 25:22.47 1:14.54
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6 124 Kazmierczak Tomasz Robert Stachowski Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:34.86 5:13.04 5:13.74 5:05.93 5:06.03 26:13.60 2:05.67

7 125 Stachowski Robert Tomasz Kazmierczak Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:41.75 5:27.09 5:22.03 5:17.82 5:12.12 27:00.81 2:52.88

DNS - SS1

119 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Polski Fiat 126p 1 RWD

122 NOWICKI DAREK KOCZUR KRZYSZTOF KIA PICANTO 1 brak

123 Wawrzyniak Mateusz Kia Picanto 1 brak

DNS - SS2

119 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Polski Fiat 126p 1 RWD

122 NOWICKI DAREK KOCZUR KRZYSZTOF KIA PICANTO 1 brak

DNS - SS3

119 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Polski Fiat 126p 1 RWD

122 NOWICKI DAREK KOCZUR KRZYSZTOF KIA PICANTO 1 brak

123 Wawrzyniak Mateusz Kia Picanto 1 brak

DNS - SS4

119 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Polski Fiat 126p 1 RWD

122 NOWICKI DAREK KOCZUR KRZYSZTOF KIA PICANTO 1 brak

123 Wawrzyniak Mateusz Kia Picanto 1 brak

DNS - SS5

119 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Polski Fiat 126p 1 RWD

122 NOWICKI DAREK KOCZUR KRZYSZTOF KIA PICANTO 1 brak

123 Wawrzyniak Mateusz Kia Picanto 1 brak

  Klasa 2  

1 90 Janiak Łukasz Fiat CC 2 brak 5:02.00 4:37.42 4:34.10 4:28.48 4:28.47 23:10.47

2 91 Kolasiński Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:44.86 4:40.53 4:40.84 4:35.55 4:36.79 23:18.57 8.10
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3 92 Marcinowski Szymon Bogusław Kozłowski Suzuki Swift 2 brak 4:59.47 4:47.12 4:38.88 4:36.66 4:36.21 23:38.34 27.87

4 127 szkudlarek Maciej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup A 5:10.79 4:35.96 4:41.70 4:36.95 4:38.52 23:43.92 33.45

5 105 szkudlarek mariusz urszula stachurska fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:55.35 4:46.53 4:40.37 4:44.09 4:41.73 23:48.07 37.60

6 113 Grabowski Michał Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup A 4:48.50 4:44.62 4:41.47 5:03.84 4:40.68 23:59.11 48.64

7 95 Baranowski Piotr Adam Baranowski Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup A 5:06.68 5:00.48 4:58.92 4:53.78 5:03.39 25:03.25 1:52.78

8 99 Wojciechowski Tomasz DeZ Piotr Szatkowski Fiat SC 2 brak 5:30.05 5:15.54 4:52.15 4:47.05 4:46.65 25:11.44 2:00.97

9 96 Żołądkiewicz Marcin Anna Brych Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup A 5:07.78 5:06.95 5:03.08 5:02.92 4:52.88 25:13.61 2:03.14

10 104 WOŹNIAK SEBASTIAN VW POLO 2 brak 5:16.94 5:09.94 5:05.60 4:58.70 5:00.73 25:31.91 2:21.44

11 114 Szymczak Jedrzej Wojciech Donder Fiat CC 2 brak 5:23.69 5:17.89 5:01.38 4:57.55 4:56.64 25:37.15 2:26.68

12 93 Jędrzejczak Paweł Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:41.96 5:02.28 5:06.93 4:56.04 4:55.18 25:42.39 2:31.92

13 98 Tynecki Krzysztof cinquecento 2 brak 5:19.37 5:03.51 5:09.28 5:05.04 5:11.80 25:49.00 2:38.53

14 102 Bukiewicz Maciej Dariusz Bukiewicz Fiat seicento 2 brak 5:29.89 5:11.89 5:08.47 5:05.25 5:04.04 25:59.54 2:49.07

15 101 Gola Jarosław Magdalena Gola Fiat SC 2 brak 5:23.36 5:08.82 5:04.40 5:16.24 5:10.32 26:03.14 2:52.67

16 112 Nowak Zbigniew Fiat Seicento 2 brak 5:27.19 5:21.62 5:11.22 5:12.60 5:13.14 26:25.77 3:15.30

17 97 Stawny Radek Marcin Chrzan Fiat Seicento 2 brak 5:13.33 5:52.72 5:17.39 5:10.10 4:55.79 26:29.33 3:18.86

18 100 Piechura Grzegorz Monika Kania Peugeot 206 2 brak 5:33.43 5:25.99 5:28.02 5:13.70 5:20.94 27:02.08 3:51.61

19 110 Binaś Łukasz Jakub Dorna Fiat Seicento Sporting 2 Cento-Cup N 5:32.18 5:23.44 5:19.84 5:22.93 5:24.12 27:02.51 3:52.04

20 103 Horbaczewski Mirosław Jarosław Rychlik Fiat Seicento 2 brak 5:46.91 5:22.32 5:18.07 5:20.44 5:22.28 27:10.02 3:59.55

21 107 Horanin Paweł Karol Gliwa SC 1.1 2 Cento-Cup N 5:32.68 5:29.05 6:09.40 5:06.90 5:29.79 27:47.82 4:37.35

22 106 Bobak Aga Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N 5:52.93 5:49.12 5:44.77 5:40.81 5:29.54 28:37.17 5:26.70

23 108 Erber Adrian Katarzyna Mysłowiecka Ford Fiesta 2 brak 5:58.53 5:51.65 5:44.73 5:40.89 5:41.55 28:57.35 5:46.88

24 115 Patan Leszek Monika Patan Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup A 6:16.44 5:13.75 5:05.04 9:19.73 5:12.60 31:07.56 7:57.09

DNS - SS1

109 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N

111 Danielak Przemysław Fiat CC 2 brak

DNS - SS2

109 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N

111 Danielak Przemysław Fiat CC 2 brak

DNS - SS3

109 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N
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111 Danielak Przemysław Fiat CC 2 brak

DNS - SS4

109 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N

111 Danielak Przemysław Fiat CC 2 brak

DNF - SS4

94 Klimecki Wojciech Suzuki Swift GTI 2 brak 4:49.19 4:41.84 4:41.65

DNS - SS5

94 Klimecki Wojciech Suzuki Swift GTI 2 brak 4:49.19 4:41.84 4:41.65

109 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N

111 Danielak Przemysław Fiat CC 2 brak

128 Belka Piotr KIA PiCANTO 2 5:38.65 4:41.29 4:39.42 4:37.24

  Klasa 3  

1 66 Firlej Sławomir Toyota Corolla 3 brak 4:40.82 4:31.28 4:25.11 4:26.12 4:26.93 22:30.26

2 84 Kozicki Tomasz Małgorzata Kozicka Honda Civic 3 brak 4:37.46 4:35.05 4:27.12 4:27.27 4:23.62 22:30.52 0.26

3 64 Foltyn Tomasz Sebastian Haise Peugeot 106 MAXI 3 brak 4:46.80 4:33.60 4:25.68 4:23.58 4:22.57 22:32.23 1.97

4 88 maciejewski adam marek radke honda syfik 3 brak 4:38.34 4:29.78 4:35.22 4:28.73 4:30.10 22:42.17 11.91

5 77 Wieczorek Jacek Tomasz Różak Honda CRX 3 brak 4:48.59 4:49.56 4:33.42 4:31.40 4:27.87 23:10.84 40.58

6 82 Sikora Łukasz CRX 3 brak 4:40.42 4:36.00 4:44.95 4:39.41 4:33.03 23:13.81 43.55

7 67 radke marek adam maciejewski honda syfik 3 brak 4:40.25 4:36.40 4:49.50 4:43.10 4:29.71 23:18.96 48.70

8 68 Dąbkiewicz Krzysztof Piotr Schupke peugeot 106 xsi rain sport 3 brak 4:51.32 4:39.63 4:49.07 4:34.72 4:30.83 23:25.57 55.31

9 86 Kuropka Piotr Michał Wojtkowiak Opel Corsa GSI 3 brak 5:03.15 4:42.29 4:36.63 4:32.89 4:34.37 23:29.33 59.07

10 79 Rogala Jakub ??? Peugeot 106 3 brak 4:55.79 4:44.19 4:42.04 4:41.96 4:35.22 23:39.20 1:08.94

11 70 Żak Adam Bartosz Żak Honda CRX 3 brak 4:55.51 4:48.33 4:43.09 4:49.46 4:35.85 23:52.24 1:21.98

12 126 Drzewiecki Michał Patryk Wawer Honda CRX 3 brak 5:09.36 4:42.10 4:56.09 4:43.64 4:43.17 24:14.36 1:44.10

13 72 Chowaniec Grzegorz dobicki mateusz BMW E 36 compact na pełnym ogn 3 RWD 5:17.29 4:55.80 4:48.33 4:48.11 4:43.99 24:33.52 2:03.26

14 69 Radziejowski Piotr Honda Civic 3 brak 5:11.22 5:03.59 5:12.77 4:59.11 4:56.06 25:22.75 2:52.49
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15 75 Langner Krzysztof VW Polo 3 brak 5:27.64 5:17.70 4:55.48 4:53.69 4:53.89 25:28.40 2:58.14

16 80 Iwanoczko Dawid MAZDA MX-3 seria:D 3 brak 5:39.66 5:28.79 5:22.25 5:04.99 4:55.71 26:31.40 4:01.14

17 74 Rugała Paweł Stanisław Jeske opel kadet e sedan 3 brak 5:30.88 5:22.76 5:12.45 5:21.07 5:10.59 26:37.75 4:07.49

DNS - SS1

71 Rakus Mateusz Bartek Wadelski Honda Civic 3 brak

73 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Ścierra 3 RWD

83 Staszek Marcin Joanna Obiala Peugeot 106 Rallye 3 brak

85 Doliński Jarosław Mitsubishi Colt 3 brak

DNF - SS1

78 Żywocki Marek Honda CRX 3 brak 4:56.24 4:54.87 4:42.79 4:47.32

DNS - SS2

71 Rakus Mateusz Bartek Wadelski Honda Civic 3 brak

73 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Ścierra 3 RWD

83 Staszek Marcin Joanna Obiala Peugeot 106 Rallye 3 brak

85 Doliński Jarosław Mitsubishi Colt 3 brak

87 Mrówka Artur BMW E30 3 RWD 6:19.30

DNF - SS2

81 chmielewski leszek Honda CRX 3 brak 5:06.72

DNS - SS3

71 Rakus Mateusz Bartek Wadelski Honda Civic 3 brak

73 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Ścierra 3 RWD

81 chmielewski leszek Honda CRX 3 brak 5:06.72

83 Staszek Marcin Joanna Obiala Peugeot 106 Rallye 3 brak

85 Doliński Jarosław Mitsubishi Colt 3 brak

87 Mrówka Artur BMW E30 3 RWD 6:19.30

DNS - SS4

71 Rakus Mateusz Bartek Wadelski Honda Civic 3 brak
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73 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Ścierra 3 RWD

81 chmielewski leszek Honda CRX 3 brak 5:06.72

83 Staszek Marcin Joanna Obiala Peugeot 106 Rallye 3 brak

85 Doliński Jarosław Mitsubishi Colt 3 brak

87 Mrówka Artur BMW E30 3 RWD 6:19.30

89 Przedwojski Łukasz Mateusz Morkowski Honda 3 brak 5:34.86 5:23.70 5:17.35

DNF - SS4

65 Kolasiński Marcin Rybiński Adam Honda CRX 3 brak 5:03.97 4:37.97 4:34.65

DNS - SS5

71 Rakus Mateusz Bartek Wadelski Honda Civic 3 brak

73 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Ścierra 3 RWD

76 Morkowski Mateusz Łukasz Przedwojski Honda Civic 3 brak 5:53.05 5:37.29 5:35.02 5:17.75

81 chmielewski leszek Honda CRX 3 brak 5:06.72

83 Staszek Marcin Joanna Obiala Peugeot 106 Rallye 3 brak

85 Doliński Jarosław Mitsubishi Colt 3 brak

87 Mrówka Artur BMW E30 3 RWD 6:19.30

89 Przedwojski Łukasz Mateusz Morkowski Honda 3 brak 5:34.86 5:23.70 5:17.35

DNF - SS5

65 Kolasiński Marcin Rybiński Adam Honda CRX 3 brak 5:03.97 4:37.97 4:34.65

  Klasa 4  

1 38 Figel Maciej Leszek Ilak BMW E36 318ti Compact m44 4 RWD 4:39.40 4:31.80 4:30.34 4:26.13 4:23.57 22:31.24

2 35 Sobczak Jacek BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:37.80 4:38.20 4:28.09 4:22.47 4:24.72 22:31.28 0.04

3 46 Michalak Jakub BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:51.44 4:34.19 4:38.36 4:28.00 4:19.49 22:51.48 20.24

4 40 Nowicki Michał Opel Astra GSI 4 brak 4:43.56 4:38.04 4:44.93 4:25.59 4:24.97 22:57.09 25.85

5 45 Puchalski Wojtek Ania Malicka BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:44.35 4:35.69 4:33.69 4:31.29 4:32.53 22:57.55 26.31

6 41 Flaczyk Piotr Marek Fridrich Nissan Sunny 4 brak 4:40.52 4:34.47 4:39.58 4:34.56 4:33.07 23:02.20 30.96
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7 43 Wyrębiak Łukasz Seat Ibiza 4 brak 4:44.29 4:40.15 4:35.54 4:35.10 4:29.68 23:04.76 33.52

8 39 Sudoł Robert Honda Civic 4 brak 4:52.93 4:35.31 4:32.22 4:40.57 4:30.41 23:11.44 40.20

9 37 Bartoszak Piotr Subaru Impreza 4 brak 4:53.63 4:40.63 4:40.80 4:32.69 4:29.44 23:17.19 45.95

10 42 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318 is 4 RWD 4:40.29 4:32.60 4:27.68 5:02.85 4:41.62 23:25.04 53.80

11 36 Ratajczak Krzysztof Marcin Szturma Subaru Impreza 4 brak 5:20.66 4:36.57 4:36.95 4:29.78 4:28.61 23:32.57 1:01.33

12 51 Antczak Adrian Arkadiusz Białek BMW 318is 4 RWD 5:04.14 4:54.16 4:48.12 4:40.37 4:37.52 24:04.31 1:33.07

13 50 Hałas Jakub Konstanty Ślesicki BMW 318is 4 RWD 5:37.69 4:57.12 4:52.35 4:47.55 4:49.23 25:03.94 2:32.70

14 48 Urbaniak Mateusz Tomasz Urbaniak Opel Astra 4 brak 5:23.08 5:02.91 4:54.69 4:59.21 4:46.50 25:06.39 2:35.15

15 52 Mikołajczak Przemysław Joanna Piotrowska Nissan Sunny 4 brak 5:22.55 4:36.43 5:05.64 5:02.29 5:03.37 25:10.28 2:39.04

16 44 Kuratczyk Jan Piotr Wawrzyniak BMW 320i 4 RWD 5:14.26 5:07.62 4:59.81 4:59.07 4:55.68 25:16.44 2:45.20

17 62 Lisowski Radosław Piotr Frąckiewiak MG ZR 160 4 brak 5:17.92 5:25.59 4:57.79 4:51.58 4:49.92 25:22.80 2:51.56

18 54 Muszak Marek Monika Muszak BMW 320i 4 RWD 5:34.13 5:06.57 5:01.65 4:56.37 4:59.72 25:38.44 3:07.20

19 53 Misiorny Adam Natalia Skorwider Honda Civic 4 brak 6:40.58 4:57.79 4:50.75 4:37.71 4:59.13 26:05.96 3:34.72

20 63 Białek Arkadiusz Adrian Antczak BMW 318is 4 RWD 5:25.93 5:11.43 4:46.20 6:51.92 4:57.83 27:13.31 4:42.07

21 59 Szumiłowski Sebastian Jakub Pietrzak Lexus IS200 4 RWD 6:01.67 5:52.15 6:03.57 5:32.71 5:34.45 29:04.55 6:33.31

DNS - SS1

47 Kołakowski Mariusz Anna Masłowska Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

55 Ignyś Artur Bartosz Ignyś Bmw e36 318ti 4 RWD

56 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW 318is 4 RWD

57 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD

58 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz Martyna Kabza Honda Civic Type R 4 brak

60 Jaros Marcin Kia Ceed 4 brak 5:27.06 4:58.31 4:46.53

61 Płaczek Tomasz Kia Ceed 4 brak 5:11.32 4:54.32 4:46.63

DNF - SS1

34 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

DNS - SS2

34 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

47 Kołakowski Mariusz Anna Masłowska Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

55 Ignyś Artur Bartosz Ignyś Bmw e36 318ti 4 RWD

56 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW 318is 4 RWD
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57 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD

58 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz Martyna Kabza Honda Civic Type R 4 brak

DNS - SS3

34 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

47 Kołakowski Mariusz Anna Masłowska Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

49 Kubala Dariusz Marek Przybylski Peugeot 307 4 brak 5:07.04 4:58.27

55 Ignyś Artur Bartosz Ignyś Bmw e36 318ti 4 RWD

56 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW 318is 4 RWD

57 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD

58 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz Martyna Kabza Honda Civic Type R 4 brak

DNS - SS4

34 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

47 Kołakowski Mariusz Anna Masłowska Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

49 Kubala Dariusz Marek Przybylski Peugeot 307 4 brak 5:07.04 4:58.27

55 Ignyś Artur Bartosz Ignyś Bmw e36 318ti 4 RWD

56 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW 318is 4 RWD

57 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD

58 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz Martyna Kabza Honda Civic Type R 4 brak

60 Jaros Marcin Kia Ceed 4 brak 5:27.06 4:58.31 4:46.53

61 Płaczek Tomasz Kia Ceed 4 brak 5:11.32 4:54.32 4:46.63

DNS - SS5

34 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

47 Kołakowski Mariusz Anna Masłowska Opel Astra GSi 4 brak

49 Kubala Dariusz Marek Przybylski Peugeot 307 4 brak 5:07.04 4:58.27

55 Ignyś Artur Bartosz Ignyś Bmw e36 318ti 4 RWD

56 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW 318is 4 RWD

57 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD

58 Płaczek Jr. Tomasz Martyna Kabza Honda Civic Type R 4 brak
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  Klasa 5  

1 13 Sękowski Artur Łukasz Szterleja Renault Megane RS 5 brak 4:22.81 4:10.77 4:20.44 4:13.81 4:12.25 21:20.08

2 16 Palusko Bartosz BMW M3.0 5 RWD 4:35.16 4:20.95 4:25.44 4:43.75 4:19.81 22:25.11 1:05.03

3 14 KASPRZAK TOMASZ MIKOŁAJ CICHOCKI BMW E 36 5 RWD 4:51.08 4:31.39 4:24.48 4:21.98 4:19.29 22:28.22 1:08.14

4 31 Solecki Bartłomiej BMW M3.0 5 RWD 4:43.67 4:33.54 4:32.22 4:48.04 4:27.02 23:04.49 1:44.41

5 17 Warlich Adam Agnieszka Szofer BMW M3.0 5 RWD 4:39.67 4:22.46 5:29.30 4:18.48 4:19.99 23:09.90 1:49.82

6 27 Maciejewski Tomasz Wojciech Maciejewski BMW 318 E30 5 RWD 5:11.98 4:52.14 4:46.86 4:41.48 4:39.00 24:11.46 2:51.38

7 21 Kałmuczak Piotr Kamila Kałmuczak BMW E30 5 RWD 5:13.50 5:05.05 4:59.36 4:53.57 4:52.43 25:03.91 3:43.83

8 20 Wójtowicz Jarek BMW 5 brak 5:11.47 5:13.14 4:54.43 4:54.94 4:54.48 25:08.46 3:48.38

DNS - SS1

18 Kamiński Krzysztof Błażej Anus BMW E36 5 brak

19 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD

22 Krug Dawid BMW 325i 5 RWD

23 Janiński Marcin BMW M 5 RWD

DNS - SS2

18 Kamiński Krzysztof Błażej Anus BMW E36 5 brak

19 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD

22 Krug Dawid BMW 325i 5 RWD

23 Janiński Marcin BMW M 5 RWD

24 Sturzbecher Gracjan Artur Romanowski Saab 900 5 brak 6:02.03

25 Sturzbecher Grzegorz Saab 9-3 5 brak 5:44.33

DNF - SS2

15 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW Mniam Mniam 5 RWD 4:22.16

DNS - SS3

15 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW Mniam Mniam 5 RWD 4:22.16

18 Kamiński Krzysztof Błażej Anus BMW E36 5 brak

19 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD
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22 Krug Dawid BMW 325i 5 RWD

23 Janiński Marcin BMW M 5 RWD

24 Sturzbecher Gracjan Artur Romanowski Saab 900 5 brak 6:02.03

25 Sturzbecher Grzegorz Saab 9-3 5 brak 5:44.33

32 Olek Michał BMW 323TI 5 RWD 5:00.39 6:25.18

DNF - SS3

28 Piątek Marcin Lech Kaczmarek BMW M3 GTR 5 RWD 4:31.67 4:22.78

DNS - SS4

15 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW Mniam Mniam 5 RWD 4:22.16

18 Kamiński Krzysztof Błażej Anus BMW E36 5 brak

19 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD

22 Krug Dawid BMW 325i 5 RWD

23 Janiński Marcin BMW M 5 RWD

24 Sturzbecher Gracjan Artur Romanowski Saab 900 5 brak 6:02.03

25 Sturzbecher Grzegorz Saab 9-3 5 brak 5:44.33

26 Kaczmarek Tomasz Dawid Kaczmarek BMW 318 is 5 brak 5:23.86 1h01:55.45 5:11.22

28 Piątek Marcin Lech Kaczmarek BMW M3 GTR 5 RWD 4:31.67 4:22.78

32 Olek Michał BMW 323TI 5 RWD 5:00.39 6:25.18

DNS - SS5

15 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW Mniam Mniam 5 RWD 4:22.16

18 Kamiński Krzysztof Błażej Anus BMW E36 5 brak

19 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD

22 Krug Dawid BMW 325i 5 RWD

23 Janiński Marcin BMW M 5 RWD

24 Sturzbecher Gracjan Artur Romanowski Saab 900 5 brak 6:02.03

25 Sturzbecher Grzegorz Saab 9-3 5 brak 5:44.33

26 Kaczmarek Tomasz Dawid Kaczmarek BMW 318 is 5 brak 5:23.86 1h01:55.45 5:11.22

28 Piątek Marcin Lech Kaczmarek BMW M3 GTR 5 RWD 4:31.67 4:22.78

29 Garczyński Krzysztof Wojtek Garczyński Bmw E34 5 brak 5:02.32 4:50.56 4:53.18 4:43.12

30 Pawlaczyk Przemysław Karmelo Gdeczyk 5 brak 5:47.20 5:13.68 5:09.86 5:10.75
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32 Olek Michał BMW 323TI 5 RWD 5:00.39 6:25.18

  Klasa 6  

1 1 Balcerek Waldemar Małgorzata Balcerek Lancer EVO IX 6 brak 4:10.34 4:01.42 4:10.12 4:07.27 4:04.10 20:33.25

2 2 Witucki Jacek Impreza Type R 6 brak 4:26.05 4:11.37 4:05.46 4:02.01 4:03.00 20:47.89 14.64

3 9 Szwankowski Piotr Arek Lancer EVO IX 6 brak 4:30.33 4:10.60 4:04.28 4:02.76 4:00.67 20:48.64 15.39

4 33 Kleczewski Bartosz Maciej Krystkowiak Subaru Impreza GT 6 brak 4:36.94 4:24.20 4:18.11 4:14.70 4:17.36 21:51.31 1:18.06

5 5 Flis Daniel Ariel Flis Subaru Impreza 6 brak 4:35.81 4:24.09 4:23.84 4:19.25 4:17.00 21:59.99 1:26.74

6 4 Klatta Jakub Subaru Impreza 6 brak 4:40.36 4:32.03 4:22.66 4:16.50 4:14.25 22:05.80 1:32.55

7 11 Rogala Piotr Igor Witkowski EVO IX 6 brak 4:43.53 4:32.18 4:24.78 4:16.86 4:14.06 22:11.41 1:38.16

8 7 Krystkowiak Maciej Subaru Impreza GT 6 brak 4:44.78 4:39.22 4:30.89 4:31.80 4:29.09 22:55.78 2:22.53

9 8 Tyc Arkadiusz Tomek Andrzejewski Subaru Impreza STI RA 6 brak 4:54.80 4:39.66 4:52.72 4:23.37 4:22.95 23:13.50 2:40.25

10 10 TARAZEWICZ JACEK Marek Tarazewicz SUBARU IMPREZA 6 brak 4:54.35 4:43.80 4:40.16 4:31.45 4:28.33 23:18.09 2:44.84

11 3 Grzybkowski Michał Kaziu Pompka Subaru Impreza STI 6 brak 5:10.42 4:54.48 4:47.49 4:49.00 4:43.49 24:24.88 3:51.63

12 6 Kuster-Kałmuczak Kamila Piotr Kałmuczak Audi A4 6 brak 5:29.10 5:10.91 5:11.24 5:04.71 5:44.95 26:40.91 6:07.66

DNS - SS1

12 Karwanski Marcin Subaru Impreza 6 brak

DNS - SS2

12 Karwanski Marcin Subaru Impreza 6 brak

DNS - SS3

12 Karwanski Marcin Subaru Impreza 6 brak

DNS - SS4

12 Karwanski Marcin Subaru Impreza 6 brak

DNS - SS5

12 Karwanski Marcin Subaru Impreza 6 brak
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  Cento-Cup A  

1 91 Kolasiński Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:44.86 4:40.53 4:40.84 4:35.55 4:36.79 23:18.57

2 127 szkudlarek Maciej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup A 5:10.79 4:35.96 4:41.70 4:36.95 4:38.52 23:43.92 25.35

3 105 szkudlarek mariusz urszula stachurska fiat seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:55.35 4:46.53 4:40.37 4:44.09 4:41.73 23:48.07 29.50

4 113 Grabowski Michał Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup A 4:48.50 4:44.62 4:41.47 5:03.84 4:40.68 23:59.11 40.54

5 95 Baranowski Piotr Adam Baranowski Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup A 5:06.68 5:00.48 4:58.92 4:53.78 5:03.39 25:03.25 1:44.68

6 96 Żołądkiewicz Marcin Anna Brych Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup A 5:07.78 5:06.95 5:03.08 5:02.92 4:52.88 25:13.61 1:55.04

7 93 Jędrzejczak Paweł Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 5:41.96 5:02.28 5:06.93 4:56.04 4:55.18 25:42.39 2:23.82

8 115 Patan Leszek Monika Patan Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup A 6:16.44 5:13.75 5:05.04 9:19.73 5:12.60 31:07.56 7:48.99

  Cento-Cup N  

1 110 Binaś Łukasz Jakub Dorna Fiat Seicento Sporting 2 Cento-Cup N 5:32.18 5:23.44 5:19.84 5:22.93 5:24.12 27:02.51

2 107 Horanin Paweł Karol Gliwa SC 1.1 2 Cento-Cup N 5:32.68 5:29.05 6:09.40 5:06.90 5:29.79 27:47.82 45.31

3 106 Bobak Aga Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N 5:52.93 5:49.12 5:44.77 5:40.81 5:29.54 28:37.17 1:34.66

DNS - SS1

109 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N

DNS - SS2

109 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N

DNS - SS3

109 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N

DNS - SS4

109 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N

DNS - SS5

109 Tokłowicz Jędrzej Fiat SC 2 Cento-Cup N
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Miejsce Nr Nazwisko i imię Pilot Samochód Klasa Kl. Dod SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Czas Różnica

  Klasyfikacja RWD  

1 16 Palusko Bartosz BMW M3.0 5 RWD 4:35.16 4:20.95 4:25.44 4:43.75 4:19.81 22:25.11

2 14 KASPRZAK TOMASZ MIKOŁAJ CICHOCKI BMW E 36 5 RWD 4:51.08 4:31.39 4:24.48 4:21.98 4:19.29 22:28.22 3.11

3 38 Figel Maciej Leszek Ilak BMW E36 318ti Compact m44 4 RWD 4:39.40 4:31.80 4:30.34 4:26.13 4:23.57 22:31.24 6.13

4 35 Sobczak Jacek BMW 318is 4 RWD 4:37.80 4:38.20 4:28.09 4:22.47 4:24.72 22:31.28 6.17

5 46 Michalak Jakub BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:51.44 4:34.19 4:38.36 4:28.00 4:19.49 22:51.48 26.37

6 45 Puchalski Wojtek Ania Malicka BMW E30 318is 4 RWD 4:44.35 4:35.69 4:33.69 4:31.29 4:32.53 22:57.55 32.44

7 31 Solecki Bartłomiej BMW M3.0 5 RWD 4:43.67 4:33.54 4:32.22 4:48.04 4:27.02 23:04.49 39.38

8 17 Warlich Adam Agnieszka Szofer BMW M3.0 5 RWD 4:39.67 4:22.46 5:29.30 4:18.48 4:19.99 23:09.90 44.79

9 42 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318 is 4 RWD 4:40.29 4:32.60 4:27.68 5:02.85 4:41.62 23:25.04 59.93

10 51 Antczak Adrian Arkadiusz Białek BMW 318is 4 RWD 5:04.14 4:54.16 4:48.12 4:40.37 4:37.52 24:04.31 1:39.20

11 117 Zawada Łukasz Joanna Zawada Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:58.13 4:49.87 4:48.28 4:47.04 4:44.61 24:07.93 1:42.82

12 27 Maciejewski Tomasz Wojciech Maciejewski BMW 318 E30 5 RWD 5:11.98 4:52.14 4:46.86 4:41.48 4:39.00 24:11.46 1:46.35

13 72 Chowaniec Grzegorz dobicki mateusz BMW E 36 compact na pełnym ogn 3 RWD 5:17.29 4:55.80 4:48.33 4:48.11 4:43.99 24:33.52 2:08.41

14 21 Kałmuczak Piotr Kamila Kałmuczak BMW E30 5 RWD 5:13.50 5:05.05 4:59.36 4:53.57 4:52.43 25:03.91 2:38.80

15 50 Hałas Jakub Konstanty Ślesicki BMW 318is 4 RWD 5:37.69 4:57.12 4:52.35 4:47.55 4:49.23 25:03.94 2:38.83

16 120 Górecki Sebastian Krzysztof Górecki Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:14.37 5:02.71 4:59.03 4:59.48 4:56.35 25:11.94 2:46.83

17 44 Kuratczyk Jan Piotr Wawrzyniak BMW 320i 4 RWD 5:14.26 5:07.62 4:59.81 4:59.07 4:55.68 25:16.44 2:51.33

18 54 Muszak Marek Monika Muszak BMW 320i 4 RWD 5:34.13 5:06.57 5:01.65 4:56.37 4:59.72 25:38.44 3:13.33

19 124 Kazmierczak Tomasz Robert Stachowski Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:34.86 5:13.04 5:13.74 5:05.93 5:06.03 26:13.60 3:48.49

20 125 Stachowski Robert Tomasz Kazmierczak Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:41.75 5:27.09 5:22.03 5:17.82 5:12.12 27:00.81 4:35.70

21 63 Białek Arkadiusz Adrian Antczak BMW 318is 4 RWD 5:25.93 5:11.43 4:46.20 6:51.92 4:57.83 27:13.31 4:48.20

22 59 Szumiłowski Sebastian Jakub Pietrzak Lexus IS200 4 RWD 6:01.67 5:52.15 6:03.57 5:32.71 5:34.45 29:04.55 6:39.44

DNS - SS1

19 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD

22 Krug Dawid BMW 325i 5 RWD

23 Janiński Marcin BMW M 5 RWD

55 Ignyś Artur Bartosz Ignyś Bmw e36 318ti 4 RWD

56 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW 318is 4 RWD

57 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD

73 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Ścierra 3 RWD
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119 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Polski Fiat 126p 1 RWD

DNS - SS2

19 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD

22 Krug Dawid BMW 325i 5 RWD

23 Janiński Marcin BMW M 5 RWD

55 Ignyś Artur Bartosz Ignyś Bmw e36 318ti 4 RWD

56 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW 318is 4 RWD

57 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD

73 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Ścierra 3 RWD

87 Mrówka Artur BMW E30 3 RWD 6:19.30

119 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Polski Fiat 126p 1 RWD

DNF - SS2

15 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW Mniam Mniam 5 RWD 4:22.16

DNS - SS3

15 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW Mniam Mniam 5 RWD 4:22.16

19 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD

22 Krug Dawid BMW 325i 5 RWD

23 Janiński Marcin BMW M 5 RWD

32 Olek Michał BMW 323TI 5 RWD 5:00.39 6:25.18

55 Ignyś Artur Bartosz Ignyś Bmw e36 318ti 4 RWD

56 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW 318is 4 RWD

57 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD

73 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Ścierra 3 RWD

87 Mrówka Artur BMW E30 3 RWD 6:19.30

119 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Polski Fiat 126p 1 RWD

DNF - SS3

28 Piątek Marcin Lech Kaczmarek BMW M3 GTR 5 RWD 4:31.67 4:22.78
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DNS - SS4

15 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW Mniam Mniam 5 RWD 4:22.16

19 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD

22 Krug Dawid BMW 325i 5 RWD

23 Janiński Marcin BMW M 5 RWD

28 Piątek Marcin Lech Kaczmarek BMW M3 GTR 5 RWD 4:31.67 4:22.78

32 Olek Michał BMW 323TI 5 RWD 5:00.39 6:25.18

55 Ignyś Artur Bartosz Ignyś Bmw e36 318ti 4 RWD

56 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW 318is 4 RWD

57 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD

73 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Ścierra 3 RWD

87 Mrówka Artur BMW E30 3 RWD 6:19.30

119 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Polski Fiat 126p 1 RWD

DNS - SS5

15 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW Mniam Mniam 5 RWD 4:22.16

19 Marcinkiewicz Piotr Joanna Włodarska-Marcinkiewicz BMW E36 5 RWD

22 Krug Dawid BMW 325i 5 RWD

23 Janiński Marcin BMW M 5 RWD

28 Piątek Marcin Lech Kaczmarek BMW M3 GTR 5 RWD 4:31.67 4:22.78

32 Olek Michał BMW 323TI 5 RWD 5:00.39 6:25.18

55 Ignyś Artur Bartosz Ignyś Bmw e36 318ti 4 RWD

56 Wiza Karol Dominika Heigelmann-Wiza BMW 318is 4 RWD

57 Pluciński Michał Krzysztof Prendki BMW 318 is 4 RWD

73 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Ścierra 3 RWD

87 Mrówka Artur BMW E30 3 RWD 6:19.30

119 Deckert Adam Joanna Kopaczyk Polski Fiat 126p 1 RWD


